
Boorley Park News and Updates 
26th April 2024 

Our Assembly Theme This Week 

In this week’s assembly we celebrated Earth Day. This year’s theme was 
‘Planet vs Plastic’ and so we used the information in the book ‘What a Waste’ 
to understand the impact of single use plastic on the world around us. Sadly, 
we discovered that only 9% of plastic is recycled which is something that we 
felt strongly about changing! Together, we thought carefully about how we 
could reduce our plastic usage and waste. The children thought about 
composting their food waste, using paper or beeswax packaging for their food 
and using reusable water bottles. It was fantastic to see children across the 
school being thoughtful about the Earth and innovative with their ideas to 
make it a better place! 

 

In our celebration assembly this afternoon, our Learner’s of the Week were celebrated and the children 
shared the piece of work they were really proud of with the school. At the end of each half term, we 
will look forward to celebrating the children who have earnt their core value certificates in a special 
Core Values assembly. 

 

Year 2 Trip to the SeaCity Museum 

'On Wednesday, Year 2 went on a school trip to visit SeaCity to learn all about the Titanic for their 

History topic. We were lucky to have a guided tour of the museum, where we learnt some real life 

stories about the people who sailed on the Titanic and even saw some artefacts which would have 

been on it! Also, we attended a workshop where we completed some activities and experiments 

exploring the lifeboats, how the Titanic sank and what smells there might have been on there. We had 

a wonderful time and learnt some interesting facts that will help us with our History lessons' 

 

 

 

 

 



Whole School 

Summer Term 2024  

• Monday 15th April—First Day of Summer 1 Half Term 

• Friday 19th April—PTA Bag 2 School Day (Non Uniform Day) 

• Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday (School Closed to Pupils) 

• Friday 17th May—Pyjamarama (come to school in your 
pyjamas) 

• Friday 24th May—Last Day of Summer 2 Half Term 

• Monday 27th—Friday 31st May—Half Term 

• Monday 3rd June—First Day of Summer 2 Half Term 

• Monday 24th June—INSET Day - School closed for pupils 

• Tuesday 23rd July —Last Day of Term 

• Thursday 24th July—Monday 2nd September - Summer Holidays 

• Tuesday 3rd September—First Day of Autumn Term 1 

Dates for Your Diaries—2023-2024 

 

Year R 

• Tuesday 7th May—2:45pm—Planting Workshop with parents 

• Friday 21st June—9am-12pm-Mill Cottage Farm Experience in school - more details to follow 

Year 1 
• Thursday 6th June—Trip to Portchester Castle - more details to follow 

• Statutory Year 1 Phonics Screening - Parent Information Session on Tuesday 7th May at 9am – 
9.30am. 

• Statutory Year 1 Phonics Screening - Parent Information Session on Thursday 9th May at 
2.45pm – 3.15pm.  

• Tuesday 24th June —Royal Festival and Dress Up Day (inc parent event at 2:45pm) - change of 
date 

• Rabbit Class Monday 15th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

• Otter Class Tuesday 16th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 



 

Upcoming Events and Reminders 

Year 3 
 

• Deer Class Tuesday 21st May—2:30pm—Magnets Workshop with parents 

• Mouse Class Wednesday 22nd May—2:30pm—Magnets Workshop with parents 

• Friday 14th June—2:30pm—Family Picnic 

Year 2 

• Thursday 16th May—Titanic Dress-up Day  

• Hedgehog Class—Thursday 23rd May—2:45pm—Art Gallery for parents 

• Fox Class—Friday 24th May—2:45pm—Art Gallery for parents 

• Thursday 6th June—Habitat Hunt in school (for children only) 

• Hedgehog Class Wednesday 17th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

• Fox Class Thursday 18th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

Year 4 
 

• Monday 20th May– 2:45pm—Parent Event (TBC) 

• W.c. 3rd June—Statutory Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check (more details and parent 
information event to follow) 

• Tuesday 9th July– 2:45pm—Parent Event (TBC) 



 

Open Conversations at Home 




